PW122810-12

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT
Date: 12M17/10

Project Name & Number: Rapid City Landfill Cell No. 12 Closure, Project No. LF09-1844 CiP
PW111009-10 #:50783
Project Description:  Design, Oversight, and Survey Services for Cell #12 Closure

Consultant: Renner and Associates, LLC

Original Original Original
Contract Amount:  § 23,150.00 Contract Date:  11/17/2009 Completion Date:  2/10/10

Addendum No:1
Amendment Description:  Additional surveying and mapping to provide as built drawings and fill progression mapping

required by SD DENR
Current Contract Amount: $23,150.00  Current Completion Date: February 10, 2010
Change Requested: $3,000.00
New Contract Amount: $26,150.00 New Completion Date: February 18, 2011

e e —
Funding Source This Request;

Amount Dept. Line ltem Fund Comments

$3,000.00 7102 4223 615 |Additional survey and mapping required by SDDENR

Total  $3,000.00

Agreement Review & Approvals

/ é wlijie |
lzaﬁ&t Manager o) Date Division Manager ; ' / Date
X y (RS 7O
Date

Compliance Specialist Date Department Director
City Attomey Date
ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY
Roule tf?onai“cgm(;ﬁ}scgf ml-‘\'eetaj 'g.n' eenemamgl‘t _fo;irevlsw and signatures. [Note to Finance: Please write date of Agreement in appropriate space in the Agreement document}
i - in o in . o e F s A
Project Manager - Retsin secand original for delivery to Consuftant . Date: . Initials Approved
o Public Works Appropriation Y N
Engietig Cash Flow - YN

Project Manager

ltem #13



PW122810-12

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT

Project: 28-Acre Cell #12 Closure
Project No. LF09-1844
PW 111009-10

Background Data: Original Contract Date: November 17, 2009
Owner: City of Rapid City
Engineer: Renner and Associates, LLC

Nature of Amendment: Additional surveying and mapping to provide as built
drawings of Cell #12 and provide an annual fill
progression map required by the South Dakota
Department of Natural Resources for Solid Waste
Permit number 08-29

Current Contract Amount: $23,150.00

Change Requested: $3,000.0C
New Contract Amount: $26,150.00

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set
forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or
previous Amendments remain in effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:
January 8, 2010.

CITY OF RAPID CITY: ENGINEER: -

By: By:
Mayor Renner and Associates, LLC

Date Signed: _ Date Signed: /Z/ 7// 2870

ATTEST:

By:

Finance Officer

Date Signed:

REVIE)X Vi

/8/13fe

Jyﬁn Leahy, Prejéct Manager

ltem #13



PW122810-12

EXHIBIT ‘A’

Copynght © City of Hapi City. Paltel ines ae not adjusted to meich aeral piotography.
V

7 | I! :' rl:l I|
E lefr{gwr BLVE = !:A'l;-.»—-_-FJ

=t 10
i TOREGON ST F ]
R

g a

RICHLAND O

= E-MINNESOTAST= -[—=_Z

18 |l 5 T

b

Ty Iz
HANOVER D= % §
T

tmm VIEW um? “;( I o Y

= e
1

= e ———
! TOPAZ LN
y L |
& SAPPHIRE (N
N 2 SANDRA LN
=1 i

LAY LN
L

e

CATRON BLyD=——rt"

L=}
TS H | ST ]

iﬁ‘*—‘g-ZS |

i ol )

«“Dﬁ

Al |
e

SLUCHTAT

|
26 !!
A
i *2059[{

Y ?curr sy
|
CACTUS p
[

Map contor: 417 2° 5" M, 103" 128" W

RAPID CITY LANDFILL CELL #12 CLOSURE
PROJECT #LF09-1844 / CIP # 50783

ltem #13





